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CALL NO. 200 
CONTRACT ID NO. 195067 
ADDENDUM # 3 
 
 
 
Subject:  GRANT COUNTY, 041GR19D067-STP 
  Letting March 22, 2019 
 
(1)Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 190-191(a) of 191 
 
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
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Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
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Section:  0001 - BRIDGE - 041B00013N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 02110 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 53.00 CUFT $
0020 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 7.30 CUYD $
0030 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 40.00 TON $
0040 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0050 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0060 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 47.50 LF $
0070 03300 ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT 47.50 LF $
0080 03302 REPAIR CONCRETE CURB 20.00 LF $
0090 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 132.00 SQYD $
0100 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0110 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 76.40 CUYD $

0120 08104
CONCRETE-CLASS AA
(REVISED: 3-6-19) 62.00 CUYD $

0130 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 7,440.00 LB $

0140 08151
STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
(REVISED: 3-6-19) 3,514.00 LB $

0150 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 75.40 SQYD $
0160 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 4.00 CUYD $
0170 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 17.50 CUYD $
0180 08549 BLAST CLEANING 420.00 SQYD $
0190 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB 420.00 SQYD $
0200 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0210 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 145.00 SQFT $

0220 24982EC
CONCRETE COATING
Approx. 3400 SF 1.00 LS $

Section:  0002 - BRIDGE - 041B00014N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0230 02110 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 109.00 CUFT $
0240 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 7.30 CUYD $
0250 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0260 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0270 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 54.80 LF $
0280 03300 ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT 137.20 LF $
0290 03302 REPAIR CONCRETE CURB 30.00 LF $
0300 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 132.00 SQYD $
0310 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0320 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 218.00 CUYD $

0330 08104
CONCRETE-CLASS AA
(REVISED: 3-6-19) 118.10 CUYD $

0340 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 30,270.00 LB $

0350 08151
STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
(REVISED: 3-6-19) 6,562.00 LB $

0360 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 150.80 SQYD $
0370 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 8.10 CUYD $
0380 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 35.00 CUYD $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0390 08549 BLAST CLEANING 839.20 SQYD $
0400 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB 839.20 SQYD $
0410 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0420 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 320.00 SQFT $
0430 24116EC DEBRIS CLEANING 1.00 LS $

0440 24982EC
CONCRETE COATING
Approx 9800 SF 1.00 LS $

Section:  0003 - BRIDGE - 041B00011N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0450 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 75.00 LF $

0460 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 4.00 EACH $

0470 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 112.50 LF $
0480 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 1.00 EACH $

0490 02363
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A 4.00 EACH $

0500 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 125.00 LF $
0510 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 1.00 EACH $

0520 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Less than 1 acre 1.00 LS $

0530 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0540 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0550 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.00 LS $
0560 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 55.00 LF $
0570 03300 ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT 110.00 LF $
0580 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 228.00 SQYD $
0590 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 865.00 TON $
0600 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 167.00 CUYD $
0610 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 21,710.00 LB $
0620 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 3,240.00 LB $
0630 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 212.00 SQYD $
0640 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 31.00 CUYD $
0650 08549 BLAST CLEANING 948.00 SQYD $
0660 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB 729.00 SQYD $
0670 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0680 21532ED RAIL SYSTEM TYPE III 480.00 LF $
0690 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 808.00 SQFT $
0700 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 2.00 CUYD $

0710 24982EC
CONCRETE COATING
Approx. 15,257 Sf 1.00 LS $

0720 25015EC FRP WRAP 6,900.00 SQFT $

Section:  0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0725 02568
MOBILIZATION
(REVISED: 3-18-19) 1.00 LS $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0730 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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